s . - TR T T B K L. =" e "t t. . N ., = 0 I " L A I s L - WL . s e 2= 5=
o Ao o W g _' . L= e The o Emapwe O B S _‘-:ﬁ'-\.-'-‘ ! ".-i-;";"ﬂ- ._T'. LN Eh!_-"!- T AU g L TT T ol e e o E, Sy L T L L ] e o
T e e e 3 e K B R R T P T g - x;:-.-..rlﬁﬂm R Z g H TR e SRR - R i P ot FL RN IR LR s e .

THIRD AMENDMENT TO NOTE AND MORTGAGE

This instrument is entered into on this the g(’ day of 9}@0«7‘3 , 1994

by and among Saddle Creek Estates, Inc. (hereinafter "Saddle Creek") and is Hurst
(hereinafter "Hurst").

WITNESSET H:

Hurst is the holder of that certain Promissory Note (the "Note") dated the 2nd day
of April, 1987, in the original principal amount of $887,750.00, executed by Mike Summers,
unmarried, and secured by that certain real property mortgage (the "Mortgage") recorded in Real
Volume 3127, page 896 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Jefferson County, Alabama,

and Real Volume 124, page 595 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Sheiby County,

Alabama. The Note and Mortgage have been amended by that certain instrument (the "First
Amendment™) recorded in Real Volume 4270, page 31, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of
Jefferson County, Alabama, and as Document Number 1992-8819 in the Office of the Judge of
Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, and also by that certain instrument (the "Second
Amendment") recorded in Real Volume 4482, page 615 in the Office of the Judge of Probate
of Jefferson County, Alabama, and as Document Number 1993-4642 in the Office of the Judge
of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama. The Note, as amended by letter dated April 1, 1991,
and the Mortgage, as both have been amended by the First Amendment and the Second
Amendment, are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Indebtedness”.

Saddle Creek has entered into a contract (the "Contract") to sell the real property

(the "Property") which is subject to the Mortgage to Charles G. Kessler, Jr. ("Kessler") and
pursuant to which Kessler shall develop the portions of the Property purchased by Kessler
pursuant to the Contract. During the course of the development of the Property, Kessler has
determined that it will be necessary to commit a portion of the Property to a surface water

drainage and detention easement (the "Drainage Easement”) to handle the flow of surface waters -

o across the Property. The original development plan for the Property, together with other Real
E’i Property previously conveyed by Hurst or otherwise released from the Mortgage, included a

a?% total of seventy-seven (77) single family residential lots and a separate acreage parcel. The
",

.2 v\ Drainage Easement includes approximately fifteen (15) of said residential lots. Therefore, upon
ﬁﬂfzﬁ the creation of the Drainage Easement and its designation for drainage and surface water
=] %’f_ detention purposes, the total number of residential lots to be created shall be reduced from
o . 77) lots to sixty-two (62) lot
= 4 & Seventy-seven (77) lots 1o sixty-two (62) lots.
== Rkl
=3 . . . .
% " 0 Pursuant to the provisions of the Contract, Kessler is not obligated to continue
5 " with the development of the Property and Kessler has determined to exercise his right not to

continue with the development of the Property and the purchase of additional lots within the
Property unless the Real Property included within the Drainage Easement is conveyed to him
by Saddle Creek and released from the Mortgage by Hurst.

" The Indebtedness is "non-recourse” and Saddle Creek has no liability for the
payment of any portion of the outstanding balance thereunder. Kessler is not obligated to
continue the purchase of portions of the Property pursuant to the Contract. To give incentive

BARW 1/116220.1 1

Inst # 1994-—-067V8C

SNSRI ok



to Kessler to continue with the development of additional portions of the Property and to bear
the expense associated with the creation of the surface water drainage detention area within the
Drainage Easement, Hurst has agreed to release from the Mortgage the portion of the Property
within the Drainage Easement and to amend the Indebtedness with respect to the gross amounts
to be paid to Hurst by Saddle Creek thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the covenants
and conditions hereinafter contained, Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable
considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the
undersigned, the undersigned do hereby amend the provisions of the Indebtedness and agree-as
follows: |

1. Hurst agrees to release the portion of the Property included within the
Drainage Easement without the payment of any amount and without the reduction of the
outstanding principal balance owing under the Indebtedness.

2. The balance owing under the Indebtedness is hereby reduced by the sum
of Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00), said sum representing Six Thousand Dollars
($6,000.00) for each of the fifteen (15) lots that would have been created within the portion of
the Property included in the Drainage Easement. After said reduction of Ninety Thousand
Dollars ($90,0000.00), the balance of the Indebtedness, as of the date hereof, is agreed to be
the sum of Four Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($490,000.00).

3. The date of "the first day of April, 1996", has been set forth in the First
Amendment, in paragraph 2c, and in the Second Amendment, in paragraph lc, and has been
given as the date upon which the entire outstanding balance owing under the Indebtedness is to
be paid in full. The parties acknowledge that this date has been in error and that same should
have been the first day of April, 1997. The Indebtedness 1s hereby amended to correct said
error by substituting in the place and stead of "the first day of April, 1996", where same appears
as aforesaid, the correct date of "the first day of April, 1997". -

4. Except as amended by the provisions of this instrument, the terms and
provisions of the Indebtedness shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

5. In the event of any conflict between the terms and provisions of this
instrument and the terms and provisions of the Indebtedness, the terms and provisions of this

instrument shall prevail.

| 6. Both Saddle Creek and Hurst acknowledge to the other that they have each
received or had the opportunity to receive advice and guidance from appropriate counsel in the
negotiation and execution of this instrument and with respect to the terms and provisions set

forth herein.

7. The terms and provisions of this instrument shall be binding upon and shall
inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and to their respective heirs, successors and assigns.

BARW 1/116220.1 2




Executed by each of the undersigned, under seal, effective the same date as first
above written.

——

A -

Lois Hurst

SADDLE CREEK ESTATES, INC.

STATE OF ALABAMA )

JEFFERSON COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that Lois Hurst, whose name is signed to the

foregoing instrument, and who 1s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being .

informed of the contents of the instrument, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the
same bears date,

Given under my hand and seal of office this Ll__/ day of ﬁféﬁ%, 1994.

Notary Public

INOTARIAL SEAL]
My commission expires: 77— =7 7

STATE OF ALABAMA )

JEFFERSON COUNTY )

the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby
certify that /67 M whose name as jgﬂ ( Lomd,

of Saddle Creék Estates, Inc., a corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who 1s
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the

BARW _1/116220.1 3

T e e . . e m t ter e e e e T PR -
A PR N R A R AT T B TR R R L T T Bt



instrument, he as such officer, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as
the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _Lff day of _ﬁd/&-ﬂ—oﬂ-—; , 1994,

-
T e D T R R
e R R e

T Y MG

N )

Notary Public

o i = e NI Soyeem e b b A e A ___.,...
A ST MR AR R L e T N T

(INOTARIAL SEAL]

My commission expires: 7-FI " 77

inzt & 1994-0D6782

BE/BEfiBQ#—G&?BE
1046 AM CERTIFIED
GHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
B04 NCB i6.00

S S e e

T kgl B il - - . S B — —r e e m -

BARW 1/116220.1 4

A AP TT A T e | i R A el TN WgEpe ter ottt



